12/13/20 700301	
Form PTO-1895 (Rev. 08/05) <u>CM/B No. 0661-0027 (wp. t/30/2006)</u>	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the inteched documents of the new address(cs) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(iss)	ase rocord the effected documents or the new eddress(cs) below.
The Titan Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: L-3 Communications Corporation
Accitional name(s) of conveying poly(las) effected?	Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Detere: Execution Date(a) December 6, 2006	
	Street Address; : 600 3 rd Avenus
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interast Assignment	City: New York
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: New York
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers a Additional numbers a second address to whom correspondence concerning document should be melled:	S. Total number of applications and palants
	Involved;
ame; Thomas F. Lebens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
	Authorized to be charged by cradit card
lemai Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
irect Address: Suite 1800 - 120 South LaSelle Street	Enclosed
iy: Chicano	None required (government interest not effecting title)
ale: <u>//</u> Zip: <u>60803-3406</u>	8. Payment Information
one Number 805-781-2865	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
X Number:805-541-2802	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
nal) Address: the be fiction or m	b. Daposit Account Number <u>08-1135</u>
- How	Authorized User Name Thomas F. Lebans
9lgnature;	a lula
Gignatura	Data
Name of Person Signing	Total mimber of pages including cover shoet, stachments, and documents. 2
Additional to be recorded (inclusing cover sheet) should be taxed to (671) 272-0144, or waters to	

Stor Assignment Record allow Services, Director of the USP70, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 2213-1480

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0475

Attorney Docket 86768 8332

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THE TITAN CORPORATION of San Diego, California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 600 3rd Avenue, New York, New York 10016, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

HIGH-POWER MICROWAVE SYSTEM EMPLOYING A PHASE-LOCKED ARRAY OF INEXPENSIVE COMMERCIAL MAGNETRONS Application No. 11/083,850 filed March 18, 2005

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

THE TITAN CORPORATION

Dated: 2006 By: Barr Senior Vice President and General Counsel State of CALIFORNIA) 55 County of SAN DIEGO on December 6, 2006, before me, Ann I. Miller _Notary Public, personally appeared CHERYL L. BARR personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(n) is/ale subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (e/she/they executed the same in hts/her/their authorized capacity(hts), and that by hts/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(y) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatur (Seal)



PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0476

J

RECORDED: 12/13/2006